
Schweizermeisterschaften Jugend und Mini 2006
JUGEND KNABEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.8329.26ZOEJoos KUENDIG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
USp3
CiSt2

1

3.2 0 0 00 0 0
1.8 1 1 1 1 1 1
2.3

0.00
0.50
0.13 1 1 0 0 0 0

3.20
2.30
2.43

13.43

-2-2-2-2-2 0.40-2-0.400.81A5
00000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.50 1 2.801 0 1 1 1
15.1 15.83

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.00
2.50

2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.00
2.75 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.50
3.00 2.25 2.75 3.00 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.75
2.31
2.81

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.001.00 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.501.00 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.43

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.6524.78STMNoah SCHWARZ BRAENDLI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.93
2
3
4

2F
CiSt1
2Lo+2Lo

2

1.7 0 -1 00 0 0
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

0.00
0.00
0.25 1 0 0 1 1 0

1.70
1.80
3.25

11.13

10010 2.7520.252.5CCoSp25
00000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.5SSp2 -0.08 1 1.42-1 0 0 0 -1
13.1 13.65

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.25

2.25 2.50 1.75 2.00 2.50
2.25 1.75 1.75 2.00 2.25
2.50 1.75 2.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.31
2.00
2.19

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.501.00 2.38
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.501.00 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.13

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Jugend und Mini 2006
JUGEND KNABEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9024.34THUNoah SCHERER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.30 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.90
2
3
4

SSp2
2F
SlSt1

3

1.5 0 -1 -1-1 0 -1
1.7 1 0 1 0 0 1
1.8

-0.23
0.25
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.27
1.95
1.80

11.44

00000 0.8010.000.81A5
00000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.38 1 2.381 1 1 0 0
12.8 12.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.75

2.75 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.75
2.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.50
2.50 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.50
2.13
2.25

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.501.00 2.31
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.00 1.75 1.75 2.501.00 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.44

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.6720.99CDFSeelik MUTTI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2
3
4

1Lz+2T
SlSt1
CCoSp1

4

1.9 -2 -2 -1-2 -2 -1
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.53
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0

1.37
1.80
2.00

10.32

00000 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
00000 0.8000.000.81A6

7 1.2SSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0
11.2 10.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.50
1.75

2.00 3.00 2.25 2.00 2.50
2.25 2.00 1.75 1.50 2.25
2.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.19
1.88
2.06

Choreography 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.001.00 2.19
Interpretation 1.75 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.001.00 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.32

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Jugend und Mini 2006
JUGEND KNABEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.5720.26DUBKevin ECKSTEIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlSt11 1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
SSp2
2Lo

5

3.2 -2 -2 -1-1 -2 -1
1.5 -1 0 0 0 0 0
1.5

-0.45
0.00

-0.08 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

2.75
1.50
1.42

7.69

0-1000 0.8000.000.81A5
00000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0
13.1 12.57

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.50

2.00 1.75 1.75 1.50 2.00
2.25 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.50
1.75 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.81
1.50
1.44

Choreography 1.50 2.00 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.251.00 1.56
Interpretation 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.001.00 1.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.69

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.9819.62ZUESergei BALASHOV 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0.80
2
3
4

2F
CiSt1
1Lz+COMBO

6

1.7 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 0
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.6

-0.30
0.00

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.40
1.80
0.30

11.64

00000 1.5000.001.5SSp25
11110 2.1800.381.8SlSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0
10.2 9.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.25

2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 3.00
2.50 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.50
2.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.38
2.13
2.44

Choreography 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.501.00 2.31
Interpretation 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.751.00 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.64

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Jugend und Mini 2006
JUGEND KNABEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.2219.11STMFlorian URECH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlSt11 1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
1A
SSp1

7

3.2 -1 0 00 -1 0
0.8 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
1.2

-0.08
-0.20
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.12
0.60
1.20

8.89

00000 1.80-10.001.8SeSt15
-3-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.72F6

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0
12.5 11.22

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.75
2.00

1.75 1.75 2.00 1.75 2.50
2.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.75
2.00 1.50 1.50 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.88
1.63
1.81

Choreography 2.00 2.00 1.50 1.75 2.00 1.751.00 1.88
Interpretation 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.751.00 1.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.89

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.8618.17WINDominik PERINO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

CiSt1
USp2
2T+COMBO

8

1.8 0 -1 0-1 0 0
1.5 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
1.3

-0.08
-0.30
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.72
1.20
0.30

9.31

000-2-1 1.27-2-0.231.52Lo5
00000 1.8000.001.8SeSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.23 -2 1.77-1 -1 0 -1 0
10.7 8.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.75
2.00

1.75 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.25
1.75 1.00 1.75 1.75 2.25
1.50 1.25 1.75 2.00 2.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.94
1.75
1.81

Choreography 2.00 1.75 1.25 2.00 2.25 2.251.00 2.00
Interpretation 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.75 2.00 2.251.00 1.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.31

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Jugend und Mini 2006
JUGEND KNABEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.8917.95BLZCarlo ROETHLISBERGER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+COMBO1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

USp2
2F
1A

9

1.5 -1 -2 -1-2 0 -1
1.7 -1 0 0 0 0 0
0.8

-0.38
0.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0

1.12
1.70
0.80

9.06

0000-2 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
0-100-1 1.920-0.082.0CCoSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 -0.15 -1 1.65-1 -1 0 0 0
11.5 9.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.50
2.00

1.50 2.50 1.75 1.75 2.25
1.50 1.50 1.25 1.25 2.00
1.75 1.50 1.50 1.75 2.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
1.44
1.75

Choreography 2.25 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.251.00 2.06
Interpretation 2.00 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 2.251.00 1.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.06

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.5215.65RORDominik HOLZER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt1 0.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2
3
4

2S+2T
2Lo
CCoSp1

10

2.6 -1 0 -10 0 0
1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.08
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2.52
1.50
2.00

7.13

00000 0.8000.000.81A5
00000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.5SSp2 -0.60 -2 0.90-2 -2 0 -2 -2
10.2 9.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.25
1.50

1.75 1.50 1.50 1.50 2.00
1.75 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.50
2.00 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.63
1.31
1.38

Choreography 1.25 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.501.00 1.50
Interpretation 1.25 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.25 1.251.00 1.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.13

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 02.02.2006 20:14:57


